

8 M A C T 629/23
PREMVATI Vs. LUCKY

31.10.2023

Present: Sh. Kuldeep, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Jagdish Janak, Ld. counsel for respondents.

Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of respondents has been filed. Same is taken on record.

Ld. counsels for the parties have submitted that compromise talks are going on between the parties. Hence, matter stands adjourned.

Put up for settlement, if any otherwise filing of written statements on **02.12.2023**.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
31.10.2023