

04.01.2024

Present: Sh. Kuldeep, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

None for respondents.

Perusal of file reveals that respondents are appearing since 16.02.2023. Till date, no reply has been filed. In view of this, the opportunity to file the reply on behalf of respondents stands closed.

On the basis of pleadings, documents and material on record and after hearing the parties/counsels, following issues are framed for adjudications:-

- 1. Whether deceased Nand Singh S/o Sh. Ram Lal expired due to injuries suffered in road traffic accident on 15.05.2023 at about 5:30 pm, in front of wine shop, 40 Futa Road, MCD Flats, Sector-4, Rohini, Delhi due to rash and negligent driving of offending vehicle bearing no.DL-11SC-9545 which was being driven by driver CCL Lucky S/o Sh. Sushil Kumar, on the said date, time and place? OPP.***
- 2. Whether the petitioners are entitled to compensation, if so, to what amount and from whom? OPP***
- 3. Relief.***

No other issue arises or pressed upon.

To come up for PE by way of affidavit on **12.02.2024**.

Advance copy of the affidavit be supplied to the opposite party/counsel at least ten days before NDOH against acknowledgment.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**04.01.2024**