

MACT No. 629/2023

PS Vijay Vihar

Premwati Vs. CCL Lucky

06.05.2024

Present : Sh. Hazari Lal, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner wants to withdraw her earlier affidavit dt. 12.02.2024.

Her separate statement has been recorded separately in this regard.

Put up for PE on 02.07.2024.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**06.05.2024**