

20 M A C T 629/23
PREMVATI Vs. LUCKY

18.09.2024

Present : Sh. Hazari Lal, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Neha, Ld. Proxy counsel for R1.

It is submitted that wife of the deceased is not available today as she is attending the last rites of her mother-in-law.

At request, matter is referred for mediation at Mediation Centre, Rohini Court Complex, Delhi.

Parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on 28.09.2024 at 12:00 noon.

In case the matter is not settled in mediation centre, then the present case be put up for PE/further proceedings on 23.11.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
18.09.2024