

27 M A C T 629/23
PREMVATI Vs. LUCKY

23.11.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. Counsel alongwith
petitioner.

Sh. B. S. Gautam, Ld. Proxy Counsel alongwith
respondents.

Matter could not be settled in the Mediation Centre.

Evidence by way of affidavit of Premvati has
already been filed.

PW-1 Premvati is present. She has been examined
and cross examination is deferred on the request of ld. Proxy
counsel for respondents as the main counsel is not available
today.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1/remaining PE
on 10.12.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
23.11.2024