

29

MACT 629/23

PREMVATI Vs. LUCKY

20.03.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Jagdeesh, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.

Heard. Record perused.

After hearing the parties and on going through the record, I am of the considered opinion that there is an element of amicable settlement in the present case. In brief, the parties have been explained about the mediation. The parties are ready to go for mediation, hence, both the parties are referred for mediation at Mediation Centre, Rohini Court Complex, Delhi today itself at 12.00 Noon.

In case the matter is not settled in mediation then the present case be put up on for further proceedings before this court on 05.05.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
20.03.2025