

27 M A C T 629-23
PREMVATI Vs. LUCKY

21.07.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for petitioner
Ms. Pooja Sharma and Sh. Jagdish , Ld. counsel for
respondent.

Matter has been settled in mediation as per the the
respondent has to make payment of rs. 9 lacs in three installments of Rs.
3 lacs each on 20.07.2025, 07.09.2025 & 07.12.2025. The respondent is,
however, seeking some more time to make installment of 1st payment.
Respondent is given time to make payment of 1st installment by
31.07.2025 failing which cost shall be imposed for causing delay.

List on 31.07.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
21.07.2025