

39 M A C T 629/23

PREMVATI Vs. LUCKY

31.07.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjiv kumar and Sh. Hazari Lal , Ld. counsels for
petitioners with petitioners in person
Sh. Jagdish Janak, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.

Petitioner No. 2, 3, 4, and 6 have given the statement
relinquishing their share in settlement in favour of petitioner no. 1.

In compliance of mediation settlement respondent has
deposited Rs. 3,00,000/- of first installement through RTGS in the
account of court. Same is released in the account of petitioner no. 1,
account no. 254912010000485 with Union Bank of India and IFSC Code
UBIN0825492 namely Ms. Premwati W/o late Nand Singh provided in a
statement under clause 29 MCTAP.

The payments by R2 henceforth, shall be made in the
account of petitioner no. 1 which is providing in the statement under
clause MCTAP list for conformation of 26.09.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
31.07.2025