

25 M A C T 629/23

PREMVATI Vs. LUCKY

26.09.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Ld. counsel for R1 with father of R1
i.e., R2 in person.

The matter was settled in mediation and as per settlement the first installment of Rs. 3 lakh has already been paid. The second installment of same amount was due to be paid by 07.09.2025, however, only a sum of Rs. 1,75,000/- is paid on 24.09.2025.

It is submitted by R2 that because of sudden illness of wife he could not arrange the money and undertakes to pay the remaining of second installment by 17.10.2025.

List for confirmation of second installment on 17.10.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
26.09.2025