

36 M A C T 629-23
PREMVATI Vs. LUCKY

08.12.2025

Present: Sh. Hazari Lal, Ld. counsel for petitioner with
D/o petitioner.
R2 in person.

Matter is listed for payment of 3rd installment of
Rs.3 lacs.

It is stated by R2 that he had already made payment
of Rs.1 lac through bank transfer but seeks some more time to
pay the remaining Rs.2 lacs. Petitioner has agreed for the same.

List for confirmation of payment on **02.02.2026**.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
08.12.2025