

21 M A C T 629-23
PREMVATI Vs. LUCKY

02.02.2026

Present: Sh. Hazari Lal and Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. counsels
for petitioner
Wife of R2 in person.

Matter is for confirmation of last installment. It is
submitted by ld. counsels and wife of R2 that the entire amount
except Rs. 75,000/- is paid and R2 is seeking 15 days time.

List on 18.02.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
02.02.2026