

19 M A C T 629/23
PREMVATI Vs. LUCKY

01.04.2026

Present: Sh. Hazari Lal, Ld. counsel for petitioner (through VC).

Sh. Jagdish Janak, Ld. counsel for respondents.

Matter was settled between the parties in mediation. It is submitted by both counsels that entire payment has been made, therefore, the petition is *disposed off as settled* in Mediation.

File be consigned to Record Room after compliance.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
01.04.2026